CITY COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE 2026
Great Hall/Searles Building

Councilors-at-Large

Ryan DiZoglio 16 Central Street 978-227-4187 rdizoglio@ci.methuen.ma.us
John Drew, Jr. 6 Spring Valley Rd  978-200-2384 jdrew(@ci.methuen.ma.us
Jana Pesce 16 Pine Tree Drive ~ 978-852-7255 jpesce(@ci.methuen.ma.us

Central District Precincts 1, 2, 6, 6-A, 10 & 15

Ella MacLaren 20 Windsor Street 978-200-2381 EMacLaren@ci.methuen.ma.us
Yanilda Santos 8 Chestnut Way 978-397-7023 Y Santos@ci.methuen.ma.us
East District Precincts 3,7,9,12,13 & 13-A

Ronald Marsan 10 Hawkes Brook Lane 978-815-6935 rmarsan(@ci.methuen.ma.us
Neily Soto 71 Comet Road 978-423-9447 nsoto@ci.methuen.ma.us
West District Precincts 4, 5, 8, 11 and 15

Michael Simard 18 Arrowwood Street 978-857-4046 MSimard(@ci.methuen.ma.us
Patricia Valley 21 Winstead Ave 978-273-8122 pvalley(@ci.methuen.ma.us

AGENDA DEADLINE at 12:00 Noon MEETING DATES 7:00 p.m.

Tuesday, December 30
Tuesday, January 13
Tuesday, January 27
Tuesday, February 10
Tuesday, February 24
Tuesday, March 10
Tuesday, March 24
Tuesday, April 14
Tuesday, April 28
Tuesday, May 12
Wednesday, May 27
Tuesday, June 30
Tuesday, July 28
Tuesday, September 1
Tuesday, September 15
Tuesday, September 29
Tuesday, October 13
Tuesday, October 27
Tuesday, November 10
Tuesday, December 1
Tuesday, December 15

Monday, January 5
Tuesday, January 20
Monday, February 2
Tuesday, February 17
Monday, March 2
Monday, March 16
Monday, April 6
Tuesday, April 21
Monday, May 4
Monday, May 18
Monday, June 1
Monday, July 6
Monday, August 3
Tuesday, September 8
Monday, September 21
Monday, October 5
Monday, October 19
Monday, November 2
Monday, November 16
Monday, December 7
Monday, December 21
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